	JANUARY 2020

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	29


	30


	31


	1

	2


	3


	4



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5


	6

	7


	8


	9


	10


	11



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	13


	14


	15


	16


	17


	18



	
	
	
	History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4 
	
	i-media catch upP5/6 CAD/CAM
	

	19


	20


	21


	22


	23


	24


	25



	
	Art revision session 6.15-7.15

	
	History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	W&T Ma Mock

6.15-7.15 Hall
	i-media catch upP5/6 CAD/CAM
	

	26
	27


	28


	29


	30


	31


	1



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7

Art revision session 6.15-7.15
	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session - 08:35-9:00 Room 6 & 7

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	W&T Ma Mock

6.15-7.15 Hall
	i-media catch upP5/6 CAD/CAM
	


	FEBRUARY 2020

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	26


	27


	28


	29


	30


	31


	1



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2


	3

	4


	5


	6


	7


	8



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7

Art revision session 6.15-7.15
	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session - 08:35-9:00 Room 6 & 7

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	W&T Ma Mock

6.15-7.15 Hall
	i-media catch upP5/6 CAD/CAM
	

	9
	10


	11


	12


	13


	14


	15



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7

Art revision session 6.15-7.15
	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session - 08:35-9:00 Room 6 & 7

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	W&T Ma Mock

6.15-7.15 Hall
	I-media R087 hand in 
	

	16


	17


	18


	19


	20


	21


	22



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7
	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session - 08:35-9:00 Room 6 & 7


	
	
	

	23
	24


	25


	26


	27


	28


	29



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7
Art revision session 6.15-7.15
	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session - 08:35-9:00 Room 6 & 7

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	W&T Ma Mock

6-7.15 Hall
	i-media catch upP5/6 CAD/CAM
	


	MARCH 2020

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	1


	2


	3


	4


	5


	6


	7



	
	Mock exam

DT 

9.15am 

2 hours 

+30mins

Early lunch 1pm

Business Studies p1

1.45pm

1 hour 30 +23mins


	Mock exam

Biology & Chemistry p1

9am 

2 hours 10 +36mins

History p1 

2pm

1 hour 30 +23mins


	Mock exam

Maths p1

9.15am 

1 hour 30 +23mins

Physics p1

2pm

1 hour 10 +18mins

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	Mock exam

English Lang p1

9am 

1 hour 45 +25mins

ICT 

2pm

1 hour 15 +19mins


	Mock exam

Geography p1

9.15am 

1 hour 30 +23mins

p3-p6 Year 11 Landbased retakes synoptic theory with KMS in cadcam

i-media catch up P5/6 (room clash with landbased)
	

	8


	9

	10


	11


	12


	13


	14



	
	Mock exam

History p2 

9.15am

1 hour 45 +26mins

P1-p6 Landbased Year 10s and Year 11 retakes practical all day

Art revision session 6.15-7.15

	Mock exam

English Lit p1

9am 

1 hour 45 +25mins

Early lunch 1pm

Geography p2

1.45pm

1 hour 30 +23mins


	Mock exam

Chemistry & Physics p2

9.15am 

2 hours 10 +36mins

Biology p2

2pm

1 hour 10 +18mins

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4


	Mock exam

English Lit p2

9am 

2 hours 15 +34mins

Business Studies p2

1.45pm

1 hour 30 +23mins

W&T Ma Mock 6-7.15
	Mock exam

Maths p2

9.15am 

1 hour 30 +23mins

p3-p6 Year 11 Landbased focus session with KMS

i-media catch upP5/6 CAD/CAM


	

	15
	16


	17


	18


	19


	20


	21



	
	Year 11 Landbased retake exam 9.30am City & Guilds 

2 hours + 30mins

Mock exam

Year 10 Landbased mock 

9am

2 hours 

+30mins

Mock exam

History p3 

2pm

1 hour 20 +20mins


	Mock exam

English Lang p2

9am 

2 hours 5 +32mins

PE

2pm

1 hour 

 +15mins


	Mock exam

Maths p3

9.15am 

1 hour 30 +23mins

p3-p6 Year 11 Engineering retakes focus session with AA

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	Year 11 Engineering retake exam 9.00am NCFE

1 hour 30

+23mins

Geography p3

2pm

1 hour 15

+19mins


	P1-p6 Year 10 & 11 retake  Landbased synoptic theory day with KMS/RWI in cadcam/Room 2

I-media catch up in room 2
	

	22


	23


	24


	25


	26


	27


	28



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7
	
	History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	
	I-media catch up CAD/CAM

Engineering Synoptic submission date
	

	29
	30


	31


	1


	2


	3


	4



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7
Art Mock
	Art Mock


	
	
	
	


	APRIL 2020

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	29


	30


	31


	1


	2


	3


	4



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7
	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session - 08:35-9:00 Room 6 & 7

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	W&T Ma Mock 6-7.15

Hall
	I-media R087 and R082 re-submission hand in final deadline.

DT coursework deadline.
	EASTER HOLIDAY

	5


	6

	7


	8


	9


	10


	11



	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY

	12
	13


	14


	15


	16


	17


	18



	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	EASTER HOLIDAY

	19


	20


	21


	22


	23


	24


	25



	EASTER HOLIDAY
	INSET DAY
	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session - 08:35-9:00 Room 6 & 7

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	
	Business Studies revision session P5/6
	

	26
	27


	28


	29


	30


	1


	2



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7
Art revision session 6.15-7.15
	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session - 08:35-9:00 Room 6 & 7

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	W&T Ma Mock 6-7.15

Hall
	
	


	MAY 2020

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	26


	27


	28


	29


	30


	1
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3


	4

	5


	6


	7


	8


	9



	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session – 08:35-9:00

Room 6 or 7
Art revision session 6.15-7.15
	
	Science Breakfast Revision Session - 08:35-9:00 Room 6 & 7

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	W&T Ma Mock

6-7.15

Hall
	BANK HOLIDAY
	

	10
	11


	12


	13


	14


	15


	16

	
	English Literature focus day 1-4

Biology focus P5-6

Art revision session 6.15-7.15
	Bio focus P1-4

GCSE EXAM - Combined Science Biology 1SCO 1BF/H Paper 1 2.00pm 1 hour 10mins + 18mins

English Literature revision 4-6


	English revision drop-in room 4 7-9
GCSE EXAM - English Literature Paper 1 1ETO 01 9.00am 1 hour 45mins + 27mins

Chemistry Revision Focus periods 3,4,5,6 for NON-PE students

PE revision for retake PE students periods 3&4

CNAT EXAM - Sport Science R051- Year 11 retakes 2.00pm 1 hour + 15mins
History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	Chemistry morning ‘drop in’ 8.30am

GCSE EXAM - Combined Science Chemistry 1SCO 1CF/H Paper 2 9.00am 1 hour 10mins + 18mins

W&T Ma Mock 6-7.15
	Geography focus day

P1-6
	

	17


	18


	19


	20


	21


	22

R


	23


	
	GCSE EXAM - Geography Paper 1 8035/1 9.00am 1 hour 30mins + 23mins

 Maths focus P3-6

W&T Ma Mock 6-7.15
	GCSE EXAM - Maths Paper 1 Non-Calc 1MA1 1F/H 9.00am 1 hour 30mins + 23mins

English Literature 2 focus day 3-6
	Physics focus P1-4

GCSE EXAM - Combined Science Physics 1SCO 1PF/H Paper 3 2.00pm 1 hour 10mins + 18mins

English Literature revision 4-6

English revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	English revision drop-in room 4 7-9

GCSE EXAM - English Literature Paper 2 1ETO 02 9.00am 2 hours 15mins + 34mins

Business Studies Focus session periods 3 & 4

GCSE EXAM - Business studies: investigating small business 1BS0 01 1.45pm 1 hour 30mins + 23mins

	DT Focus P1-4 in D/O

GCSE EXAM - DT 8852 1.00pm 2 hours + 30mins
	Leavers day

	24
	25


	26


	27


	28


	29


	30

	
	Half Term 
	Half Term
	Half Term
	Half Term
	Half Term
	History focus session 1:30-6pm

	31
	1


	2


	3


	4


	5


	6

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	JUNE 2020

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	31


	1


	2


	3


	4


	5


	6



	English Language paper 1 focus session

2-5
	History focus morning 7:30-9am

GCSE EXAM - History Paper 1   1HIO 10-12 9.00am 1 hour 15mins + 19mins

Bio focus P1-4 (geographers) and p3/4

GCSE EXAM - Combined Science Biology 1SCO 2BF/H Paper 4 2.00pm 1 hour 10mins + 18mins

English revision room 4 4-6

	English revision drop-in room 4 7-9
GCSE EXAM - English Language Paper 1 1EN0 01 9.00am 1 hour 45mins + 27mins

Business Studies Focus Session periods 3&4
Geography focus P4-6 (non-business studies)
GCSE EXAM - Business studies:  building a business 1BS0 02 1.45pm 1 hour 30mins + 23mins

GEOGRAPHY REVISION AFTER SCHOOL?

	GCSE EXAM - Geography Paper 2 8035/2 9.00am 1 hour 30mins + 23mins
History focus session p1&2
Maths focus P3-6

W&T Ma Mock 6-7.15

History revision sessions 6:15-7:15 room 4
	GCSE EXAM - Maths Paper 2 Calculator 1MA1 2F/H 9.00am 1 hour 30mins + 23mins 

History Focus sessions period 3-4
English Focus P3,4,5&6 (Geographers)

GCSE EXAM - History Paper 2  1HIO 20-29 1.15pm 1 hour 45mins + 27mins 

Eng Lang Paper 2 for Historians 


	English revision drop-in room 4 7-9

GCSE EXAM - English Language Paper 2 1EN0 02 9.00am 2 hours 5mins + 32mins 

CNAT EXAM - Creative iMedia OCR R081- Year 11 Retakes 2.00pm 1 hour 15mins + 19mins
Maths focus P4-6


	

	7


	8

	9


	10


	11


	12


	13



	
	GCSE EXAM - Maths Paper 3 Calculator 1MA1 3F/H 9.00am 1 hour 30mins + 23mins

History focus session 4-6
	Breakfast session 7:30-9am

GCSE EXAM - History Paper 3  1HIO 30-33 9.00am 1 hour 20mins + 20mins

Chemistry focus P3-6
	GCSE EXAM - Combined Science Chemistry 1SCO 2CF/H Paper 5 9.00am 1 hour 10mins + 18mins

Geography focus P3-6
	GCSE EXAM - Geography Paper 3 8035/3 9.00am 1 hour 15mins + 19mins
Physics focus day?
	GCSE EXAM - Combined Science Physics 1SCO 2PF/H Paper 6 9.00am 1 hour 10mins + 18mins
	

	14
	15


	16


	17


	18


	19


	20



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21

	22


	23


	24


	25


	26


	27



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	28
	29


	30


	1


	2


	3


	4



	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	JULY 2020

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	28


	29


	30


	1


	2


	3


	4


	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5


	6

	7


	8


	9


	10


	11



	
	
	
	
	
	
	LAST DAY OF TERM

	12
	13


	14


	15


	16


	17


	18



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19


	20


	21


	22


	23


	24


	25



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26
	27


	28


	29


	30


	31


	1



	
	
	
	
	
	
	


